Publication Year 2016
Acceptance in OA 2020-04-29T14:09:36Z
Title Evidence for a correlation between mass accretion rates onto young stars and the mass of their
protoplanetary disks
Authors Manara, C. F., Rosotti, G., Testi, L., Natta, A., ALCALA', JUAN MANUEL, Williams, J. P.,
Ansdell, M., Miotello, A., van der Marel, N., Tazzari, M., Carpenter, J., Guidi, G., Mathews, G. S.,
Oliveira, I., Prusti, T., van Dishoeck, E. F.
Publisher's version (DOI) 10.1051/0004-6361/201628549

C. F. Manara et al.: Evidence for a correlation between Ṁacc and Mdisk
Appendix A: Sample
Table A.1. Targets included in the analysis.
Object RA (J2000) Dec (J2000)
1. 2MASSJ16100133-3906449 16:10:01.32 –39:06:44.90
2. SSTc2dJ154508.9-341734 15:45:08.88 –34:17:33.70
3. SSTc2dJ161243.8-381503 16:12:43.75 –38:15:03.30
4. MYLupa 16:00:44.53 –41:55:31.20
5. SSTc2dJ160830.7-382827a 16:08:30.70 –38:28:26.80
6. Sz68a,c 15:45:12.87 –34:17:30.80
7. Sz133b 16:03:29.41 –41:40:02.70
8. RYLup 15:59:28.39 –40:21:51.30
9. Sz98 16:08:22.50 -39:04:46.00
10. SSTc2dJ160927.0-383628 16:09:26.98 –38:36:27.60
11. Sz118 16:09:48.64 –39:11:16.90
12. Sz73 15:47:56.94 –35:14:34.80
13. Sz83 15:56:42.31 –37:49:15.50
14. Sz90 16:07:10.08 –39:11:03.50
15. SSTc2dJ161344.1-373646c 16:13:44.11 –37:36:46.40
16. Sz65a,c 15:39:27.78 –34:46:17.40
17. Sz88A 16:07:00.54 –39:02:19.30
18. Sz129 15:59:16.48 –41:57:10.30
19. Sz106b 16:08:39.76 –39:06:25.30
20. 2MASSJ16085324-3914401 16:08:53.23 –39:14:40.30
21. Sz111 16:08:54.68 –39:37:43.90
22. SSTc2dJ161018.6-383613c 16:10:18.56 –38:36:13.00
23. SSTc2dJ160026.1-415356c 16:00:26.13 –41:53:55.60
24. Sz95c 16:07:52.32 –38:58:06.30
25. Sz71 15:46:44.73 –34:30:35.50
26. Sz96 16:08:12.62 –39:08:33.50
27. Sz117 16:09:44.34 –39:13:30.30
28. SSTc2dJ160000.6-422158c 16:00:00.62 –42:21:57.50
29. Sz131 16:00:49.42 –41:30:04.10
30. Sz72 15:47:50.63 –35:28:35.40
31. Sz123Bb 16:10:51.31 –38:53:12.80
32. Sz130c 16:00:31.05 –41:43:37.20
33. Sz66c 15:39:28.29 –34:46:18.30
34. 2MASSJ16085529-3848481c 16:08:55.29 –38:48:48.10
35. Sz123Ac 16:10:51.60 –38:53:14.00
36. Sz74 15:48:05.23 –35:15:52.80
37. SSTc2dJ160002.4-422216 16:00:02.37 –42:22:15.50
38. Sz97 16:08:21.79 –39:04:21.50
39. Sz99 16:08:24.04 –39:05:49.40
40. Sz103 16:08:30.26 –39:06:11.10
41. Par-Lup3-3 16:08:49.40 –39:05:39.30
42. Sz110 16:08:51.57 –39:03:17.70
43. SSTc2d160901.4-392512 16:09:01.40 –39:25:11.90
44. Sz69c 15:45:17.42 –34:18:28.50
45. Par-Lup3-4b 16:08:51.43 –39:05:30.40
46. Sz113 16:08:57.80 –39:02:22.70
47. Sz115 16:09:06.21 –39:08:51.80
48. Sz88B 16:07:00.62 –39:02:18.10
49. SSTc2dJ155925.2-423507 15:59:25.24 –42:35:07.10
50. 2MASSJ16081497-3857145 16:08:14.96 –38:57:14.50
51. Sz114 16:09:01.84 –39:05:12.50
52. AKC2006-19 15:44:57.90 –34:23:39.50
53. Sz104 16:08:30.81 –39:05:48.80
54. Sz112c 16:08:55.52 –39:02:33.90
55. SST-Lup3-1 16:11:59.81 –38:23:38.50
56. Sz84 15:58:02.53 –37:36:02.70
57. Lup713c 16:07:37.72 –39:21:38.80
58. Lup604s 16:08:00.20 –39:02:59.70
59. Sz100c 16:08:25.76 –39:06:01.10
60. Lup607a,c 16:08:28.10 –39:13:10.00
61. Sz108Bc 16:08:42.87 –39:06:14.70
62. 2MASSJ16085373-3914367c 16:08:53.73 –39:14:36.70
63. SSTc2dJ161029.6-392215 16:10:29.57 –39:22:14.70
64. Sz81A 15:55:50.30 –38:01:33.00
65. SSTc2dJ161019.8-383607c 16:10:19.84 –38:36:06.80
66. Lup818sc 16:09:56.29 –38:59:51.70